#### 508013524 07/17/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8060668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARIO ELMEN TREMBLAY	12/16/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALTERNATIVE PACKAGING SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	641 LEXINGTON AVENUE
Internal Address:	11TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11446240
Patent Number:	10688043

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)229-0683

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-229-0383 Email: eaw@nesbittip.com **Correspondent Name: NESBITT IP LLC** 

Address Line 1: 8837 CHAPEL SQUARE DRIVE

SUITE C Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MET-005C2 / MET-005T	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. NESBITT	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Nesbitt/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MET\_Assignment\_12-16-22#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 064283 FRAME: 0437

508013524

#### PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mario Elmen Tremblay of 145 14th Ave N., St Petersburg, FL 3370, am the owner, applicant and/or patentee of the U.S., international, and foreign patents, patent publications and/or patent applications shown below (hereinafter, "Patent Rights"),.

Effective January 6, 2023, in accordance with the terms and conditions regarding the assignment of said Patent Rights stated in my letter to Alternative Packaging Solutions, LLC dated December 15, 2022 (hereinafter, "Patent Rights Letter"), which is incorporated herein by reference, and for good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign and do assign, to Alternative Packaging Solutions, LLC (hereinafter, "APS"), its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Rights, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of the patent application(s) of said Patent Rights under international conventions, and in said invention as set forth in said Patent Rights, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, or provisional application thereof, and including any reissued, extended or reexamined patent thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned APS, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said APS may direct.

Mario Elmen Trembley

RECORDED: 07/17/2023

December / 6/2022

## Patent Rights:

- (i) US Patent 10,688,043, issued June 23, 2020;
- (ii) US Patent 11,446,240, issued September 20, 2022;
- (iii) US Application 16/908260; filed June 22, 2020;
- (iv) National Phase foreign applications of International Application PCT/US19/31429, filed as:
  - a) Australia Application 2019265730,
  - b) Canadian Application 3,139,941
  - c) European Patent (EP) Application 19749465.1
  - d) Indian Application 202047053598 A
  - e) Korean Application 10-2020-7035622

(v) International Application PCT/US2020/038991, filed June 22, 2020, instructed and scheduled for filing by December 22, 2022 in Brazil, Canada, China, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, and by January 22, 2023 in Australia, European Patent Office, India, and Korea

PATENT REEL: 064283 FRAME: 0438